Signed and sealed contract/construction documents in .pdf format to be used for reproduction 

Fees for Basic Services 

Alvine Engineering proposes to provide the above services for a lump sum fee . See table below. 

Expenses are not anticipated. 

Basic Service Fee 
Scope 1 

Scope 2 

Additional Services 

3,500.00 
(Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) 

4,800.00 
(Four Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars) 

If additional professional services or work outside the determined basic scope are required during the course of 

the project, they will be billed as negotiated per specific scope of services. Alvine Engineering will only proceed 

with additional services if approved in writing .